	MARK
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORD 1998 5
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable	Contribusionar of Patents an

11-16-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission and Patents an 10	0878591 iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bradley R. Weschler	Name: Quick Stick, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8 Longwood Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	South Huntington, NY 11746
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XIX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/888,572	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel P. Burke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Galgano & Burke	8. Deposit account number:
300 Rabro Drive	07-0130
City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788	(Attach duplicate copy of this page Lapaying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and argulate attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel P. Burke Name of Person Signing Signature 11/6/98 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
The It does not have been dealer to the second of the seco	

WHEREAS, BRADLEY R. WESCHLER, an individual, (hereinafter called Assignor), residing at 8 Longwood Drive, South Huntington, New York 11746, is the owner of a certain invention in VEHICLE REPAIRING DEVICES as described in U.S. patent application serial number 08/888,572 filed on July 7, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Quick Stick, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter called Company), having a place of business at 8 Longwood Drive, South Huntington, New York 11746, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign the Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, and in all countries for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor will, at Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and I will assist Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by Company, including specifically, but without limitation, the following:

(a) Assignor will communicate to Company all facts known to me respecting said invention;

PATENT REEL: 9572 FRAME: 0012

- Assignor will, and when requested by Company, (b) execute all lawful papers which Company may deem advisable for carrying out the true purposes and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this agreement, all applications for Letters Patent foreign countries and all continuation, reissue and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said invention;
- (c) Assignor acknowledges and agrees obligations recited herein are binding on Assignor and on Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignee hereunto sets my hand and seal on the date appearing before my name.

STATE OF

ss.:

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Bradley R. Weschler and to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and year aforesaid.

> loteny May a the englished Yout Qualifica - Seamy Term Emphas in a

My commission expires on 3/19/99

C:\G&B#G2\1088\1088-6.2P\ASSIGNME.108